BY ALDS. PÉREZ, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution recognizing Pastor Christopher Boston for 10 years of service as the Senior Pastor at Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church.

WHEREAS,

PASTOR CHRISTOPHER BOSTON

has served as Senior Pastor at Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church for 10 years and was recognized at a special event on Sunday, October 2 at the Silver Spring Golf Club and Banquet Center; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Christopher Boston has preached as a minister of the Gospel since January of 2000, and he was installed as the Senior Pastor of the Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church of Milwaukee, Wisconsin in September 2012, and is the third pastor in the 60-year history of the church; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Christopher Boston prior to his pastoral call served under the leadership of Dr. Archie L. Ivy as an Associate Minister of the New Hope Missionary Baptist Church of Milwaukee, Wisconsin and was ordained in December 2002; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Christopher Boston, in addition to his pastoral responsibilities, is the Director of Sustainable Communities for the Local Initiative Support Corporation (LISC) Milwaukee office and was the youngest Lead Organizer/Director of Milwaukee Inner-city Congregations Allied for Hope (MICAH) at the time of his tenure, and has been a long standing advocate for the community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Pastor Christopher Boston for his decade of service at Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church and for striving to improve the well-being of the community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Pastor Christopher Boston.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 20, 2022.